

Molina Healthcare of Texas Prior Authorization Code Matrix Update

Effective: July 1, 2026

Molina is updating the Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix. This is a notification only of the proposed changes and does not determine if the service is covered by the members' plan. The prior authorization requirements for the following codes have been updated. For specific CPT/HCPC codes requiring prior authorization, please review the Medicaid Behavioral Health and Medical Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix.

Change	Category	CPT	Description	Notes
Add	Imaging & Special Tests	70471	CTA HEAD and NECK C Plus W/NONCONTRAST IMG and POST-PXESS	New CTA code
Add	DME	L2221	ADDITION LOWER EXT ORTHOSIS ANKLE SYS PF and / DF	New high-cost microprocessor-controlled orthotics
Add	DME	A8005	POWERED CABLE DRVN GRIP ASSIST GLOVE HAND FINGER	New high-cost microprocessor-controlled orthotics
Add	DME	A8006	POWERED CABLE DRIVN GRIP ASSIST GLOVE REPLC ONLY	New high-cost microprocessor-controlled orthotics
Add	DME	E0738	UE REHAB SYS PROV AC ASST TO FACL MUSCLE RE-EDU	New high-cost microprocessor-controlled orthotics
Add	Hyperbaric & Wound Care	A2040	MICROLYTE PAINGUARD PER SQ CM	New skin substitute codes
Add	Hyperbaric & Wound Care	A2041	FOUNDATION DRS Plus DUO PER SQ CM	New skin substitute codes
Add	Hyperbaric & Wound Care	A2042	FOUNDATION DRS Plus SOLO PER SQ CM	New skin substitute codes
Add	Hyperbaric & Wound Care	A2043	BIOBRANE PER SQ CM	New skin substitute codes
Add	Hyperbaric & Wound Care	A2044	BIOBRANE GLOVE EACH	New skin substitute codes
Add	Hyperbaric & Wound Care	A2045	NOVASHIELD OR NOVOGEN WOUND MATRIX, PER SQ CM	New skin substitute codes
Add	Transplants/Gene Therapy	J3405	INJECTION ONASEMNOGENE ABEPARVOVEC-BRVE PER TX (ITVISM)	Permanent code. High-cost one time treatment for spinal muscular atrophy (SMA)

Add	Transplants/Gene Therapy	J3386	INJECTION, ETUVETIDIGENE AUTOTEMCEL, PER TX (WASKYRA)	Permanent code. High-cost one time treatment for Wiskott-Aldrich Syndrome (WAS)
-----	--------------------------	-------	---	---

The process for obtaining prior authorization **has not** changed. Requests for amounts over the allowable limits and requests for non-payable codes will require prior authorization. Please complete the Prior Authorization / Service Request Form with all pertinent information and provide relevant medical notes as applicable. The Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website under Provider/Forms.